Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2012-13

CONTROLLING OFFICER'S REPLY TO INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION Reply Serial No.

SB212

Question Serial No.

0292

 Head:
 42
 Electrical and Mechanical Services Department
 Subhead (No. & title):

Programme: (1) Energy Supply; Electrical; Gas and Nuclear Safety

<u>Controlling Officer</u>: Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Security

Question:

Regarding the participation of the Electrical and Mechanical Services Department in an additional government-wide nuclear safety exercise to be arranged by the Security Bureau in 2012, please advise on the details of funding provision.

Asked by: Hon. EU Yuct-mee, Audrey

Reply:

The Electrical and Mechanical Services Department (EMSD) will join the government-wide nuclear safety exercise arranged by the Security Bureau in 2012. The outlay for the safety exercise will be met by EMSD with its existing resources, without the need for additional funding provision.

Signature:-	Aband.
Name in block letters:	CHAN Fan
Post Title:	Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
Date:	21 February 2012

Session 4 SB page no.